



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25018 (Decadent Delights Hamper)
Version Number	1
Date	09/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Joypots White Chocolate Brazil Nuts SG		
Description of Product	Brazil nuts covered in White Chocolate		
Product Code	WB1 (Supplier) / NUT603V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Rascal Confectionary		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
White Chocolate (71%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), BRAZIL NUT (29%), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac).			
White chocolate contains: Milk solids 14% min.			
Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2413	
Energy (kcal)		580	
Fat (g)		40.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		46.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		46	
Protein (g)		8.1	
Salt (g)		0.2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment

Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk, Shellac
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	Frequency of metal detector validation with test pieces in addition to start-up and end of production test (minutes) 120.		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry ambient temperature (ideally 5-18°C)		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	5-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Bottega Cabernet Sauvignon IGT Trevenezie		
Description of Product	Still wine		
Product Code	V13052075NBW2 (Supplier) / WINE697T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bottega		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Bottega Cabernet Sauvignon IGT Trevenezie	
ABV:		12.5%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y (Not Certified)) / Vegetarian (Y (Not Certified))	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y (Not Certified)	Vegans	Y (Not Certified)
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool and dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, it is advisable to consume within few days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Reids Luxury Caramel Shortbread		
Description of Product	Our luxury caramel shortbread has twin layers of buttery, crumbly shortbread, generously sandwiched together with luxury gooey caramel and lavished with white and milk chocolate		
Product Code	B817 (Supplier) / BIS601Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Cornflour. Caramel Filling (28%) (Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar), Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Emulsifier (mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids), Stabilisier (Pectin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring. Mixed Chocolate topping (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa BUTTER , Cocoa Mass, Whey (MILK) Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2091		
Energy (kcal)	500		
Fat (g)	26.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	60.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	34.8		
Protein (g)	4.8		
Salt (g)	0.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain

Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	Metal Detection test pieces: RED 2.0mm Stainless, GREEN 1.5mm Ferrous and Non-Ferrous, BLUE 1.5mm Ferrous & YELLOW 1.5 mm Brass		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	LOVE POPCORN Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper 20g		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SeaSltPepper (Supplier) / POP602T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Sweet & Savoury		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Popping Corn, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Cracked Black Pepper.			
WARNING: May contain un-popped corn kernels.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2223		
Energy (kcal)	532		
Fat (g)	29.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	53.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.7		
Protein (g)	7.6		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Handled On-Site
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Handled On-Site
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Handled On-Site
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Dairy handled
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	20		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Nigella Seed & Chive Sablés in a 35g box		
Description of Product	A mini cardboard box containing 35g Cheese Sablés with Nigella Seed & Chive. These delicious nibbles are bursting with cheese – both mature Cheddar and Italian Parmesan. A sophisticated twist on a classic, the delicate chive notes and nigella seed crunch make these cheesy morsels impossible to resist. The perfect accompaniment to your favourite tippie.		
Product Code	PGB34NC (Supplier) / SAV601M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	Scotland (United Kingdom)		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Nigella Seeds (3.5%), Chives, Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2213		
Energy (kcal)	531		
Fat (g)	34.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	20.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	33.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.5		
Protein (g)	19.2		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	35		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Peppermint Dark Chocolate		
Description of Product	70% dark chocolate with pearl sugar and peppermint flavouring.		
Product Code	GPN0004 (Supplier) / CHOC604N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Gnaw		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Pearl Sugar Crystals (7%), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavouring (Vanilla, Peppermint (0.3%)), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin). Also contains MILK TRACES .			
Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% min.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2206		
Energy (kcal)	527		
Fat (g)	36		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	34.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	30.4		
Protein (g)	8.6		
Salt (g)	0		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N		
Vegetarians	Y		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	Contains Traces =
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Traces
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	22 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	16c to 22c